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The continuing Covid-19 crisis, with waves of new variant emerging
and related governmental regulations made the established activity
of The Oxford Geology Group (OGQG) nearly impossible again
during this reporting period.

Online activity continued via the OGG website www.ogg.rocks and
through our social media platforms. We continue to revise and
create new public content pages, providing up-to-date, engaging
reference and reading for all those interested in the earth and
planetary sciences. Our aim is to promote greater understanding
the planet and our solar system. We already have had much good
feedback, our online material will be a useful reference for schools,
colleges and the general public.

We tried two public engagement activities in the form of
georambles during the period. These were very poorly attended
and we can only assume the waves of Covid Omicron variants had
an impact.

Now that life appears to returning to normality, we can attempt to
reboot our annual programme of public lectures in the coming year
and although we have resisted moving such activity online, we may
have to consider a hybrid of online and in-person events.

Paul-Austin Sargent
Chairman


http://www.ogg.rocks

ANNUAL REPORT OF FINANCES FOR OXFORD GEOLOGY GROUP

Reporting period: 25/10/2020 -24/10/2021

TRANSACTIONS
INCOME EXPENSES
Membership fee
Corporate membership
£330.00 Ordinary membership
Administration Costs
wix -£122.40
Wild Apricot -£564.38
Names Co -£303.64
GoDaddy domain -£15.00
£0.00 TOTAL: _
General Costs
Entertainment-Accountant meeting
£0.00 TOTAL: _
Activities
Georambles
£26.10 Participation fees
Field trips
£0.00 Participation fees
£0.00 TOTAL: £0.00
Lectures

Non-member participation fees
Lecturer expenses

Annual events

£0.00

Oxford Colloquium '20-21

Ticket sales

£0.00

TOTAL:

£0.00

£0.00

Paleontolgy Symposium '20-21

Ticket sales



£0.00 TOTAL: £0.00
McKerrow Cup '20-21
Ticket sales

£0.00 TOTAL: £0.00
Geology of Wine Lecture '20-21

£0.00 Ticket sales

£0.00 TOTAL: £0.00

Donations

Vigilia Volcanica donations

£0.00 TOTAL:

TOTAL INCOME

TOTAL EXPENDITURE




ACCOUNT BALANCES

HSBC opening balance 25/10/2020
HSBC closing balance 24/10/2021

Deficit in balance

HSBC OGG Community Chest opening balance 25/10/2020
HSBC OGG Community Chest closing balance 24/10/2021

Surplus in balance

Paypal opening balance 25/10/2020
Paypal closing balance 24/10/2021

Deficit in balance

Virgin Card opening balance 25/10/2020
Virgin Card closing balance 24/10/2021

Deficit in balance

TOTAL DEFICIT

COMMENTS

£2,170.74
£1,521.42

-£649.32

£220.85
£220.85

£0.00

£218.67
£398.69

£180.02

£19.81
£19.81

£0.00

*Vigilia Volcanica donations made by our members entered our account as "Ordinary
Membership" and have been allocated via BACS to the OGG community chest.




