

Annual Report of Trustees 2020-2021

The continuing Covid-19 crisis, with waves of new variant emerging and related governmental regulations made the established activity of The Oxford Geology Group (OGG) nearly impossible again during this reporting period.

Online activity continued via the OGG website www.ogg.rocks and through our social media platforms. We continue to revise and create new public content pages, providing up-to-date, engaging reference and reading for all those interested in the earth and planetary sciences. Our aim is to promote greater understanding the planet and our solar system. We already have had much good feedback, our online material will be a useful reference for schools, colleges and the general public.

We tried two public engagement activities in the form of georambles during the period. These were very poorly attended and we can only assume the waves of Covid Omicron variants had an impact.

Now that life appears to returning to normality, we can attempt to reboot our annual programme of public lectures in the coming year and although we have resisted moving such activity online, we may have to consider a hybrid of online and in-person events.

Paul-Austin Sargent Chairman

ANNUAL REPORT OF FINANCES FOR OXFORD GEOLOGY GROUP

Reporting period: 25/10/2020 -24/10/2021

TRANSACTIONS

INCOME		EXPENSES
	Membership fee	
	Corporate membership	
£330.00	Ordinary membership	
£330.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Administration Costs	
	WIX	-£122.40
	Wild Apricot	-£564.38
	Names Co	-£303.64
	GoDaddy domain	-£15.00
£0.00	TOTAL:	-£1,005.42
	General Costs	
	Entertainment-Accountant meeting	
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Activities	
	Georambles	
£26.10	Participation fees	
£26.10	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Field trips	
£0.00	Participation fees	
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
20.00	Lectures	20.00
	Non-member participation fees	
	Lecturer expenses	
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Annual events	
	Oxford Colloquium '20-21	
£0.00	Ticket sales	
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Palaontolau Symposium 120 21	
CO 00	Paleontolgy Symposium '20-21	
£0.00	Ticket sales	

£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	McKerrow Cup '20-21	
	Ticket sales	-
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Geology of Wine Lecture '20-21	
£0.00	Ticket sales	_
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
	Donations	
	Vigilia Volcanica donations	
£0.00	TOTAL:	£0.00
TOTAL INCOME		£356.10
TOTAL EXPENDITURE		-£1,005.42

ACCOUNT BALANCES

HSBC opening balance 25/10/2020	£2,170.74
HSBC closing balance 24/10/2021	£1,521.42
Deficit in balance	-£649.32
HSBC OGG Community Chest opening balance 25/10/2020	£220.85
HSBC OGG Community Chest closing balance 24/10/2021	£220.85
Surplus in balance	£0.00
Paypal opening balance 25/10/2020	£218.67
Paypal closing balance 24/10/2021	£398.69
Deficit in balance	£180.02
Virgin Card opening balance 25/10/2020	£19.81
Virgin Card closing balance 24/10/2021	£19.81
Deficit in balance	£0.00
TOTAL DEFICIT	-£469.30

COMMENTS

*Vigilia Volcanica donations made by our members entered our account as "Ordinary Membership" and have been allocated via BACS to the OGG community chest.